PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and address of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 024262 Frame 0195. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the receiving party is corrected to Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co.,Ltd.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaojing Liu	10/15/2010
Sen Feng	10/15/2010
Yong Huang	10/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd
Street Address:	Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29360137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

86-20-37616473 Phone: Email: email@scihead.com Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: Huihua Commercial & Trade Building Address Line 2: Suit 1508, 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road Address Line 4: Guangzhou, CHINA 510070

US103038H ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0036

501320877

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

George D. Liu

Total Attachments: 6

source=Original_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=Original_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Original_Assignment#page2.tif

source=New_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=New_Assignment#page1.tif

source=New_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0037

	RM COVER SHEET	30000000
PATENT	SONLY	0000000
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	XX
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	Liu Xiaojin
Liu Xiaojing Feng Sen Huang Yong	Name: Shenzhen GreenWheel-Sketrie Vehicle Co.,Ltd Internal Address: Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial	2010,10,1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 21, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: Tangming Road, Tianliae Community. Gongming Office, New Guangming District City: Shenzhen State: Guangdong Country: P.R.China Zip \$18000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	Ze10.10.1 HuangYon 2010.10.1
Additional numbers at	│ tached?	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	y 0000000000
Names <u>cillead intellectual property Law group, LTD</u> Internal Address <u>Suit 1508</u> ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	90000000000000000000000000000000000000
Huihua Commercial & Trade Building Street Address: 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
City: Guangzhou	8. Payment Information	00 0000000000000000000000000000000000
State: <u>Guangdong</u> Zip: <u>510070</u>		0000000000
Phone Number: <u>86-20-37616191-104</u> Fax Number: <u>86-20-37616451</u> Email Address: <u>gttipm@scihead.com</u>	Deposit Account Number	***************************************
9. Signature: Gg5 Signature	April 21, 2010 Date	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
George D. Uu Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:	***************************************

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR 1 Liu Xiaojing, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

INVENTOR 2 Feng Sen, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming DistrictShenzhen City, Guangdong Province. PRC.

INVENTOR 3 Huang Yong, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Front Pannel of Electric Hunting Vehicle

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on April 21, 2010, U.S. Patent Application No.: 29/360,137:

Liu Xiaojing

WHEREAS,

Electric

Feng Sen October 15, 2010

Huang Yong Dribberis, 2010 Shenzhen GreenWheel-Eletzic Vehicle Co.,Ltd (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at Units 4 To 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office. New Guangming District/Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province. PRC and corporate powers under the laws of the state of P.R.China, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: <u>April 21, 2010</u>	Liu Xiaojing	o) in g
State: Guangdong	County:	P.R.China
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	this <u>21st</u>	day of <u>April,2010</u>
Date: <u>April 21, 2010</u>	Feng Son Feng Sen	
State: Guangdong	County:	P.R.China
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	this 21st	day of <u>April</u> , <u>2010</u> .
	•••••	
Date: <u>April 21, 2010</u>	Huang Yi	ong
Date: April 21, 2010 State: Guangdong	Huang Yong Huang Yong County:	P.R.China

RECORDATION FO			
PATENT	SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Liu Xiaojing	Name: Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co.,Ltd		
Feng Sen Huang Yong	Internal Address: <u>Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial</u>		
· ·	Zone		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Tangming Road, Tianliao Community,		
Execution Date(s) October 15, 2010			
Assignment Merger	Gongming Office, New Guangming District		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shenzhen		
Joint Research Agreement	Chindra a		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Guangdong		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: P.R.China Zip:518000		
Other Correct an error in the cover sheet.	Vac VINA		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
29/360,137			
	,		
	ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Namescinead intellectual property LAW GROUP, LTD	<u></u>		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Addresssuit 1506.			
Huihua Commercial & Trade Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Guangzhou	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Guangdong</u> Zip: <u>510070</u>			
Phone Number: 86-20-37616473	270 a a a ris de a a a cuada hii umalu a r		
Fax Number: <u>86-20-37616451</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: email@scihead.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: GSV	October 15, 2010		
Signature	Date		
George D. Liu	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-8148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1468, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1458

> PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR 1 Liu Xiaojing, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

INVENTOR 2 Feng Sen, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

INVENTOR 3 Huang Yong, residing in

Units 4 to 7, Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone, Tangming Road, Tianliao Community, Gongming Office, New Guangming District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, PRC.

hereafter referred to as applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Front Pannel of Electric Hunting Vehicle

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on April 21, 2010, U.S. Patent Application No.: 29/360,137;

WHEREAS.

Shenzhen GreenWheel Electric Vehicle Co., Ltd

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at <u>Units 4 to 7. Youbang No. 2 Industrial Zone. Tangming Road. Tianliao Community.</u>

Gongming Office, New Guangming District. Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, <u>PRC</u> and corporate powers under the laws of the state of <u>P.R.China</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: October 15, 2010		Liu Xi:	Xi agjing	
State: Guangdong	County:	·	P.R.China	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	this	15 th	day of October,	
Date: October 15, 2010		Feng S	· Sen	
State: Guangdong	County:	·	P.R.China	
;				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on	this	15 th	_day of <u>October</u> ,	<u>2010</u> .
Subscribed and sworn to before me on				
Subscribed and sworn to before me on Date: October 15, 2010				
		Hu Huang	day of <u>October</u> , ug Yong Yong P.R.China	